TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| TAKEOUT, INC. | | 11/19/2013 | CORPORATION: |
| | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TAKEOUT,INC. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| Street Address: | 530 7th Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 302 | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10018 | - |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

| Name: | Spicy Clothing Company LLC. | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 99 Hook Road | | |
| Internal Address: | Section 5 | | |
| City: | Bayonne | | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | | |
| Postal Code: | 07002 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|---------------|
| Serial Number: 86050130 | | FRESHMAN 1996 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

-9732859198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

973-359-8664

Email:

jsmorrison@optonline.net

TRADEMARK REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0758

Correspondent Name: TAKEOUT, INC. Address Line 1: 530 7th Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 302 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1886-7014 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Morrison, Esq. Signature: /Jeffrey Morrison/ Date: 11/25/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=FRESHMAN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT OF UNDIVIDED INTEREST

Whereas TAKEOUT, INC., a New York Corporation established in 1995, is the sole owner of the following trademark now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NUMBER

FILING DATE

FRESHMAN 1996

86050130

AUGUST 28, 2013

And, Whereas SPICY CLOTHING COMPANY LLC, a New York Corporation, having it's principal place of business as 99 Hook Road, Section 5, Bayonne, NJ 07002 is desirous of acquiring 50% of said Trademark.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, TAKEOUT, INC, hereby assigns to SPICY CLOTHING COMPANY, LLC 50% of the rights, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at 530 7th Avenue, Suite 302, New York, NY 10018, this 19th Day of November, 2013.

Richard Gossett

Owner

Takeout, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 02/11/2014